Financial

assets

 Financial

liabilities

-

-

-

4,800

-

32,195

-

29,995

-

20182019

   Fair value sensitivity analysis for xed rate instruments

   The Company does not account for any xed rate nancial assets and liabilities at fair value through
prot and loss. Therefore, a change in prot / mark-up / interest rates at the reporting date would not
affect prot and loss account.

   Variable rate nancial instruments

   The effective interest / mark-up rates for interest / mark-up bearing nancial instruments are
mentioned in relevant notes to the  nancial statements. The Company's interest / mark-up bearing
nancial instruments as at the reporting date are as follows:

   Cash ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

   A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have
(decreased) / increased prot before taxation by amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain constant.

Trusted Worldwide
BERGER PAINTS Annual Report 2019  |  Berger Paints Pakistan Limited

126 127

2019 2018

Increase of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments 13,747 12,592

Decrease of 100 basis points

Variable rate instruments (13,747) (12,592)

Prot

Rupees in thousand

 Financial

assets

 Financial

liabilities

 Financial

assets

 Financial

liabilities

- - 17,080 -

- 1,204,747 - 1,137,989

Non-derivative nancial

Rupees in thousand

instruments

Short term investment

Short term borrowings - secured

Long term nancing - secured - 169,991 - 138,263

- 1,374,738 17,080 1,276,252

20182019

   Sensitivity analysis

   If the functional currency, at reporting date, had uctuated by 5.00% against the Euro, USD and JPY
with all other variables held constant, the impact on prot before taxation for the year would have
been Rs. 16.28 million (2018: Rs. 19.51 million) lower / higher, mainly as a result of exchange gains /
losses on translation of foreign exchange denominated nancial instruments. Foreign exchange risk
sensitivity to foreign exchange movements has been calculated on a symmetric basis.

   The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on prot / (loss) for the